
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Saturday, 13 March 2021

C 4/5 520 GEEP

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOUIS RUMBLE Grade order Grade 4 1C 1P 2P 4/1/2S. Kavanagh 530584 9/2308

 2 ASTON SAPPORO Grade order Grade 4 3C 2C 7C 4/1/1M. Davidson 499299 16/3292

 3 ZIPPING VERNON Grade order Grade 4 4C 3C 8P 4/1/1M. Davidson 507368 13/2271

 4 RITZA DONALD Grade order Grade 4 4P 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Lord 507349 17/5259

 5 ME ME MIA Grade order Grade 4 2C 4P 2C 4/1/2D. Smith 526353 9/2252

 6 SUPERSOUND 1 Grade order Grade 4 2P 3C 5C 4/1/1M. Burton 526351 9/2244

 7 FARMOR WATCHERS Grade order Grade 4 8C 1C 4P 4/1/1W. Scott 507706 10/2197

 8 LIBBY'S GIRL Grade order Grade 4 7C 4P 7P 4/1/1W. Scott 523164 10/2197

 9 COAST MODEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 1C 1P 5/1J. Lord 532362 6/1322

 10 SUNBURNT HIGHWAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 1M 1M 1M 5/1J. Richardson 485852 37/13316

 11 ON THE ROCKS 1 Grade order Grade 5 2C 1P 6C 5/1D. Campbell 533706 13/1312

 12 TRANSGENIC Grade order Grade 5 4C 2C 1P 5/1W. Scott 523167 6/1284

 13 VAMOS PENNY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5C 6C 3C 5/1K. Drynan 526256 9/2272

 14 SIERRA MOON 2 Grade order Grade 5 4C 3P 6C 5/1M. Hughes 500300 10/2242

 15 OUTSIDE WORLD 2 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 2P 1C 5/1C. Carl 525704 4/1225

 16 FERNANDO TREE Grade order Grade 5 3P 5C 3P 5/2L. Lamb 507430 6/0202

 17 ALL STAR PUNK Grade order Grade 5 6C 7C 1P 5/1J. Coyle 522892 9/1199

 18 FERNANDO HILL Grade order Grade 5 6C 4P 3P 5/2L. Lamb 507429 3/0117
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 1 WEBLEC PEARL Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 7C 8P 3C 4/1/1C. Carl 527851 8/2241

 2 MERCATOR CLOSER Last start winner WPK, 06/03/2021, R7, C 1C 2P 1P 5/1J. Chapman 499352 12/1308

 3 BAROQUE KNIGHT Last start winner WPK, 27/02/2021, R3, C 1C 8C 1P 5/1S. Keep 532246 11/1278

 4 ON THE ROCKS 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 6C 5/1D. Campbell 533706 13/1312

 5 ROSE OF LACHLAN Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 3C 3C 3C 5/1T. Macdonald 498877 16/1304

 6 REDSHIFT SEVEN Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 2C 4C 4C 5/1J. Little 522317 8/1256

 7 BARBARESCO Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R7, C 3C 4C 1P 5/2D. Thomas 499307 10/0252

 8 LUCKY ELEVEN Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 3C 2P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528173 2/1232

 9 WARREN WAHOO Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 3C 1P 4C 5/2A. Bell 527959 5/0207

 10 FOUR FIVE Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R4, C 3C 5P 4C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 5/3206

 11 JOHN JOHN DORY Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 3C 8P 3C 5/2A. Bell 527956 5/0202

 12 FABIAN'S GOLD Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 2C 5P 7C 5/2L. Galea 533156 1/0125

 13 MR. TICKET Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1J. Lord 533173 6/1362

 14 ROMAN REMISS Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1M. Wilcox 522011 16/1326

 15 SUNBURNT HIGHWAY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 1M 1M 1M 5/1J. Richardson 485852 37/13316

 16 SNIFFY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 4C 5/1M. Hooper 498177 11/1312

 17 SUPER ESTRELLA Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1D. Smith 535095 6/1291

 18 ZEST TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 5C 5/2A. Williams 490919 15/0276

 19 VAMOS PENNY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/01/2021, R8, C 5C 6C 3C 5/1K. Drynan 526256 9/2272

 20 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2C 1P 5/2M. Burton 526356 8/0269

 21 SPRITLEY EBONY Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1J. Lord 498855 13/1255

 22 MALDINI Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1D. Matic 522743 11/2243

 23 SIERRA MOON 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R5, C 4C 3P 6C 5/1M. Hughes 500300 10/2242

 24 ONE DIMENSION Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 1P 2C 1P 5/2M. Forner 532515 3/0238

 25 MINOR MISS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R8, P 3P 2C 4P 5/1J. Callaughan 508714 5/2233

 26 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 8C 5/2N. Staines 525575 6/0229

 27 OUTSIDE WORLD 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/02/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 1C 5/1C. Carl 525704 4/1225

 28 LIGHT AND LILY Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 5/1J. Tweddle 533622 6/1222

 29 SARITA Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2J. Lord 526615 6/0218

 30 SURPRISE BABY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 7C 5P 1C 5/1S. Morgan 531165 6/1216

 31 SHAYE Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 535220 5/0213
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 32 ESTHER'S DIVA Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R4, C 6C 4P 7C 5/1S. Sultana 508563 15/2211

 33 NANGAR HAWKE Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 2M 2M 2P 5/1J. Chapman 487659 10/1208

 34 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 6C 5/2N. Staines 525571 4/0203

 35 CAPE FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 4C 1P 1P 5/1S. Sultana 526456 10/1202

 36 STORM BAY Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 4C 4C 7C 5/1B. Keene 496966 10/2196

 37 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 3/1195

 38 APPETIZING Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2S. Morgan 534291 3/0195

 39 FIRE UP KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R1, C 7C 3C 2P 5/2H. Sarkis 528265 6/0192

 40 SILVER IMAGE Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 6P 5/2P. Mattress 526997 6/0189

 41 CHASING MAVIS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2J. Callaughan 508718 5/0180

 42 BONDURANT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 3M 5C 1M 5/1J. Chapman 477434 9/2176

 43 HERE COMES JOE Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 5C 5C 2C 5/1J. Estephan 508237 12/1174

 44 SEEN AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R4, P 7P 7C 7C 5/2T. Jansen 522530 10/0168

 45 SHOWDOWN Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 535224 4/0165

 46 BIG GORDY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 5C 1P 7C 5/2P. Lagogiane 535529 3/0165

 47 CHASE ME DOWN Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2W. Butler 529934 3/0165

 48 LA JULIETTE Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R7, Y 3Y 2P 6P 5/2M. Bonser 494862 4/0161

 49 MANDERLEY Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 7P 5/1G. Borg 496390 9/1157

 50 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1C. Carl 523419 8/1148

 51 HAVILAH KID Weighted points score HVL, 29/12/2020, R11 4P 4P 4P 5/2J. Mackay 499424 11/0142

 52 LOLA LOVELACE Weighted points score WPK, 06/02/2021, R7, C 8C 7P 6P 5/1H. Tatian 520263 7/2136

 53 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R7, C 4C 6C 7C 5/2M. Hughes 522006 7/0136

 54 NEW SHEPARD Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 5C 7P 5C 5/2A. Bell 535528 4/0130

 55 DASHIN' ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R5, P 5P 7C 7C 5/1D. Smith 493157 7/2110

 56 SURE SHE IS Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/2D. Campbell 520292 6/0108

 57 JERRY POP Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 8C 6C 7P 5/2H. Sarkis 526360 5/086
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 1 MERCATOR CLOSER Last start winner WPK, 06/03/2021, R7, C 1C 2P 1P 5/1J. Chapman 499352 12/1308

 2 BAROQUE KNIGHT Last start winner WPK, 27/02/2021, R3, C 1C 8C 1P 5/1S. Keep 532246 11/1278

 3 ON THE ROCKS 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 6C 5/1D. Campbell 533706 13/1312

 4 ROSE OF LACHLAN Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 3C 3C 3C 5/1T. Macdonald 498877 16/1304

 5 REDSHIFT SEVEN Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 2C 4C 4C 5/1J. Little 522317 8/1256

 6 BARBARESCO Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R7, C 3C 4C 1P 5/2D. Thomas 499307 10/0252

 7 LUCKY ELEVEN Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 3C 2P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528173 2/1232

 8 WARREN WAHOO Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 3C 1P 4C 5/2A. Bell 527959 5/0207

 9 FOUR FIVE Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R4, C 3C 5P 4C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 5/3206

 10 JOHN JOHN DORY Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 3C 8P 3C 5/2A. Bell 527956 5/0202

 11 FABIAN'S GOLD Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 2C 5P 7C 5/2L. Galea 533156 1/0125

 12 MR. TICKET Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1J. Lord 533173 6/1362

 13 ROMAN REMISS Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1M. Wilcox 522011 16/1326

 14 SUNBURNT HIGHWAY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 1M 1M 1M 5/1J. Richardson 485852 37/13316

 15 SNIFFY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 4C 5/1M. Hooper 498177 11/1312

 16 SUPER ESTRELLA Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1D. Smith 535095 6/1291

 17 ZEST TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 5C 5/2A. Williams 490919 15/0276

 18 VAMOS PENNY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/01/2021, R8, C 5C 6C 3C 5/1K. Drynan 526256 9/2272

 19 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R8, P 5P 2C 1P 5/2M. Burton 526356 8/0269

 20 SPRITLEY EBONY Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1J. Lord 498855 13/1255

 21 MALDINI Weighted points score GBN, 26/02/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1D. Matic 522743 11/2243

 22 SIERRA MOON 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R5, C 4C 3P 6C 5/1M. Hughes 500300 10/2242

 23 ONE DIMENSION Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R5, P 1P 2C 1P 5/2M. Forner 532515 3/0238

 24 MINOR MISS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R8, P 3P 2C 4P 5/1J. Callaughan 508714 5/2233

 25 MR. DUSTY SIR Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 8C 5/2N. Staines 525575 6/0229

 26 OUTSIDE WORLD 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/02/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 1C 5/1C. Carl 525704 4/1225

 27 LIGHT AND LILY Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R6, P 3P 1C 1P 5/1J. Tweddle 533622 6/1222

 28 SARITA Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R8, P 7P 2P 2P 5/2J. Lord 526615 6/0218

 29 SURPRISE BABY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 7C 5P 1C 5/1S. Morgan 531165 6/1216

 30 SHAYE Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 535220 5/0213

 31 ESTHER'S DIVA Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R4, C 6C 4P 7C 5/1S. Sultana 508563 15/2211
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 32 NANGAR HAWKE Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 2M 2M 2P 5/1J. Chapman 487659 10/1208

 33 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 6C 5/2N. Staines 525571 4/0203

 34 CAPE FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 4C 1P 1P 5/1S. Sultana 526456 10/1202

 35 STORM BAY Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R9, C 4C 4C 7C 5/1B. Keene 496966 10/2196

 36 APPETIZING Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 4P 5/2S. Morgan 534291 3/0195

 37 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 3/1195

 38 FIRE UP KAREN Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R1, C 7C 3C 2P 5/2H. Sarkis 528265 6/0192

 39 SILVER IMAGE Weighted points score GOS, 02/03/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 6P 5/2P. Mattress 526997 6/0189

 40 CHASING MAVIS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2J. Callaughan 508718 5/0180

 41 BONDURANT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R10, M 3M 5C 1M 5/1J. Chapman 477434 9/2176

 42 HERE COMES JOE Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R6, C 5C 5C 2C 5/1J. Estephan 508237 12/1174

 43 SEEN AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R4, P 7P 7C 7C 5/2T. Jansen 522530 10/0168

 44 CHASE ME DOWN Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2W. Butler 529934 3/0165

 45 SHOWDOWN Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2A. Ginn 535224 4/0165

 46 BIG GORDY Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R1, C 5C 1P 7C 5/2P. Lagogiane 535529 3/0165

 47 LA JULIETTE Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R7, Y 3Y 2P 6P 5/2M. Bonser 494862 4/0161

 48 MANDERLEY Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 7P 5/1G. Borg 496390 9/1157

 49 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1C. Carl 523419 8/1148

 50 HAVILAH KID Weighted points score HVL, 29/12/2020, R11 4P 4P 4P 5/2J. Mackay 499424 11/0142

 51 LOLA LOVELACE Weighted points score WPK, 06/02/2021, R7, C 8C 7P 6P 5/1H. Tatian 520263 7/2136

 52 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R7, C 4C 6C 7C 5/2M. Hughes 522006 7/0136

 53 NEW SHEPARD Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 5C 7P 5C 5/2A. Bell 535528 4/0130

 54 DASHIN' ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R5, P 5P 7C 7C 5/1D. Smith 493157 7/2110

 55 SURE SHE IS Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/2D. Campbell 520292 6/0108

 56 JERRY POP Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R8, C 8C 6C 7P 5/2H. Sarkis 526360 5/086
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 1 FARMOR BEACH Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R9, C 4C 5C 3C 1/1W. Scott 522426 16/10380

 2 WINLOCK ON TOP Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 1/2J. Lord 521013 19/5324

 3 MAYORESS Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R9, C 6C 6C 4C 1/1W. Scott 523165 9/6272

 4 AVALANCHE Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 4P 1/2J. Mackay 501371 14/5211

 5 RITZA COEN Dropping in grade WPK, 06/02/2021, R5, C 3P 3P 4C 2/1/2M. Gatt 499576 16/7245

 6 ICE CREAM STORY Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 2/1/2D. Smith 532514 8/4362

 7 ASTON ZODIAC Last start placegetter WPK, 06/03/2021, R9, C 3C 1C 2C 3/1/2G. Grimwood 507930 18/3398

 8 KURIOS MOTION Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 5P 3/1/2K. Drynan 520501 12/3337

 9 IT'S A RUSH Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 1C 3/1/2G. Bowe 521057 16/3333

 10 ROYAL EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 8/3333
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 1 BLAZING CARTIER Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R2, P 2P 5C 6C 1/1T. Rees 494102 18/14304

 2 JUST TERMS Dropping in grade WPK, 06/02/2021, R4, C 3P 4C 4P 2/1/2J. Lord 493636 19/6281

 3 TEMPER TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R2, P 4P 1C 2C 4/1/2M. Hardman 526624 6/2293

 4 ZIPPING NISEKO Last start winner WPK, 06/03/2021, R3, C 1C 1P 1P 5/1L. Adams 528599 8/1314

 5 SNIFFY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 4C 5/2M. Hooper 498177 11/0312

 6 SHOW ME CONFETTI Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R6, P 7P 7C 8C 5/1C. Proctor 494107 10/3164
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 1 SUPERSOUND 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3C 5C 4/1/1M. Burton 526351 9/2244
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